

Gwadar Port Authority Ministry of Maritime Affairs Government of Pakistan



NOTICE INVITING TENDERS REGARDING MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF NAVIGATION CHANNEL OF GWADAR PORT

1. The Gwadar Port Authority (GPA) invite Firms / Contractors having sufficient experience in the relevant field, financially sound and suitably qualified in "Maintenance dredging of navigation channel" in accordance with prescribed tender documents.

2. The tender documents containing detailed specifications, term and conditions may be obtained from the office of the undersigned after payment of documentation fee Rs. 5,000/- (non-refundable) through Pay Order or Bank Draft, issued in favor of "Gwadar Port Authority" during normal working hours.

3. Eligible tenderers submit their Technical & Financial proposals separately in sealed envelopes with all relevant details and documentary evidence in the office of the undersigned by 16th August, 2022 at 11:00 Hours and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hours in the presence of bidders or their representative. Incomplete or doubtful bids shall be liable to be rejected.

4. The method of Procurement shall be by Single Stage Two Envelope procedure under Rule 36(b) of the Public Procurement Rules-2004.

5. The earnest money should be attached with the Financial Proposal in the shape of pay order / Bank Draft, issued in favor of "Gwadar Port Authority" without which the bid shall not be considered.

6. The Gwadar Port Authority may reject all bids or proposals as per provision of PPRA Rule No. 33.

Project Director (Maintenance Dredging) Gwadar Port Authority, Pak China Friendship Avenue, Gwadar, Pakistan